## 0 252791

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Motors LLC		101/21/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Promark Global Advisors, Inc.	
Street Address:	767 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527918	PROMARK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)267-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4697

Email: lisa.k.benkarski@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Benkarski

Address Line 1: 300 Renaissance Center

Address Line 2: MC#482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy G. Gorbatoff
Signature:	ЛGG/
Date:	02/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0891

900155239

Total Attachments: 3

source=PROMARK Trademark Assignment Agreement.2010.1.21#page1.tif source=PROMARK Trademark Assignment Agreement.2010.1.21#page2.tif source=PROMARK Trademark Assignment Agreement.2010.1.21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0892

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between

General Motors LLC, a Delaware, U.S.A. limited liability company having a

principal place of business at 300 Renaissance Center,

Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000 ("GM"), and

Promark Global Advisors, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation having a principal place of

business at 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10153

("Promark Global Advisors");

hereinafter referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Promark Global Advisors is a company under common ownership and control as GM;

WHEREAS, GM, through Promark Global Advisors, has used the PROMARK trademark in connection with "investment fund services and financial services" in the United States and other jurisdictions and has filed corresponding trademark applications in connection therewith ("PROMARK Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, GM desires to assign the PROMARK Trademarks to Promark Global Advisors, and Promark Global Advisors desires to accept assignment of the PROMARK trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. GM hereby assigns to Promark Global Advisors its entire right, title and interest in and to the PROMARK Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of GM's business symbolized by use of the PROMARK Trademarks.
- 2. This assignment includes the registrations and applications for the FROMARK trademark set forth on the attached Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as well as all right, title and interest the GM may have to the PROMARK Trademarks in connection with "investment fund services and financial services" in all countries or jurisdictions of the world, whether by use, registration, application or otherwise.
- 3. Promark Global Advisors hereby accepts assignment of the PROMARK Trademarks.
- 4. GM represents that it does not own any other registration or application for the PROMARK Trademarks in connection with "investment fund services or financial services" in any country or jurisdiction, other than that listed in the attached Schedule A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0893 and should same exist, by this assignment GM does hereby transfer all of its rights, title and interest thereto to Promark Global Advisors.

5. The Parties agree to execute any documents, reasonably requested by the other Party, to effectuate the intent of this Agreement.

The Parties hereto indicate their understanding of and full agreement with all of the foregoing by its duly authorized representative's signature below:

GENERAL MOTORS LLC	PROMARK GLOBAL ADVISORS, INC.:
Timothy G. Gorbatoff Assistant Secretary	
(m. 20 - 10	1/21/10
Date	Date

## Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Application/Registration No.
PROMARK	Canada	Appl. No. 1408872
FROMARK	European Community	Reg. No. 0072562 <b>8</b> 2
PROMARK	Norway	Appl. No. 200811938
PROMARK	Switzerland	Reg. No. 581293
PROMARK	United States	Reg. No. 2527918

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0895